PUBLISH: Friday, December 26, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 29, 2014.

Certified to before me this December 26, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/2/2014 to 12/15/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/29/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

American Wire Rope & Sling

Beam, Longest, And Neff

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigyville Telephone Comp

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department

Graybar

Hilty Engine Service

Innovative Concepts

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Monroe Water Department

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Roger Thompson

Sherwin-Williams

Top Supply Company

Tri-State First Aid

West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Don Myers Plumbing

Indiana Judges Associatio

Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Indiana County Treasurers' Association
Hunt's Appliance Service

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

ERS Wireless Communications
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Connie Ellenberger

Kimberly A. Jackson

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Kinsey Brooks

Deborah A. Schantz

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC

Cintas Location #G64

League for the Blind & Disabled

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

901.75
1,003.59
2,537.32

55.00
54.35
191.15
119.00
374.08
864.00
1,716.40
64.00
123.38
134.39
314.00
142.20
186.40
110.52
837.41
71.15
60.00
30.46
146.60
36.85
508.20
20,001.64
47.25
1,106.40
950.00
186.00
254.36
200.00
669.61
50.00
2,766.26
322.18
7,148.00
1,570.90
1,144.20
31.68
1,698.20
1,386.00
1,539.19
379.24
101.25
2,905.57
22.68
955.66
90.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Tri-Weekly News

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Dental Services

Douglas L. Bauman

First Bank Of Berne

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.

J & K Communications, Inc.
Racquel Werich

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nationwide Life Insurance
Patrick R Miller

Professional Software Cor
Selking International

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
Welder Services, Inc.
Christopher E. Harvey

Adams County Highway Department
Purdue University

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.

Tri County Excavating

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Charles M. Tooley

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Emergency Management Alliance of IN, Inc
Troyer's Market LLC
Adams/Wells Crisis Center

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Jodi Mawhorr

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Carrot-Top Industries

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Carrie Freeman
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Amount

10,781.01
7,132.58
107.83
30.00
4,354.86
66.51
50.00
147.55
105.00
25.00
5,551.90
109.29
105.36
1,298.67
28.16
480.25
525.00
104.28
35.00
1,343.70
367.02
5,500.00
70.11
136.59
2,404.51
1,391.28
65.89
490.68
12,990.00
1,960.00
11,901.71
315.48
60.00
25,345.80
2,457.50
124.00
600.00
80.00
6,504.17
100.00
702.96
73.87
16.48
1,084.13
34.98
185.61
1,303.47
186.65

12/23/2014




Office Depot

Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund
Amy Rumschlag

R & L Electronics

3M Electronic Monitoring
Confirmdelivery.com

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security
Advance Auto Parts

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Rolf Reporting, Inc.

On-Duty Depot

AMO Office Supplies
CenturyLink

Leading Age

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Tiller Sanitation

Restaurant Equippers

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Llama Corporation

CVS Systems Inc.

Carbonite, Inc.

Jack Odle

Rex W. King

H.J. Umbaugh & Associates
Becky Cochran

Mary B. Brune

Patriot Engineering & Environmental, Inc

John Minch
WhyTry, LLC
Steve Miller

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

320.94
2,844.70
11.97
104.72
58.60
204.12
89.95
10,777.10
335.38
120.00
131.99
99,674.17
107.55
2,678.85
316.62
12,707.28
606.60
840.00
134.00
31.80
21.00
945.00
964.80
269.99
866.46
47.52
4,800.00
212.93
500.00
6,125.00
72.60
599.00
500.00

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Allied Mechanical, Inc.

Tri County Bobcat, Inc.

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Department of Homeland Security
Star Insurance Agency

Walters Plumbing

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

R.B.'s Body Shop

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
R & D Motor Sports

WatchGuard Video

Jessica Nix

Helmer Inc.

Construction Control Inc.

Brad Boyle

Cory Spreen

Stinson Door Service

Barrett & McNagny LLP

Vortex The Force of Optics

Code Blue Designs

Colin Z. Andrews

Bluffton Parks Department

Grand Total
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179.10
2,189.97
217.50
3,968.50
257.50
322.73
1,512.00
256.11
265.00
1,298.00
416.45
9,589.35
21.98
4,561.33
839.83
40.50
1,923.08
146.28
21,868.00
7721
177.90
8,795.00
955.32
875.00
9,160.90
60.00
992.00
325.00
1,909.50
2,287.84
175.00
960.99
1,475.00

391,063.82

12/23/2014



