

PUBLISH: Friday, December 26, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 29, 2014.

Certified to before me this December 26, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/2/2014 to 12/15/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/29/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	901.75	Indiana Michigan Power	10,781.01
American Wire Rope & Sling	1,003.59	Appraisal Research Corporation	7,132.58
Beam, Longest, And Neff	2,537.32	Berne Tri-Weekly News	107.83
Suburban Propane LP	55.00	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	4,354.86
Decatur True Value	191.15	Dealership Holdings LLC	66.51
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	50.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	374.08	Decatur Dental Services	147.55
Decatur Postmaster	864.00	Douglas L. Bauman	105.00
Erie Haven	1,716.40	First Bank Of Berne	25.00
Geneva Police Department	64.00	Gordon Food Service	5,551.90
Graybar	123.38	Grimm's Auto	109.29
Hilty Engine Service	134.39	Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	105.36
Innovative Concepts	314.00	J & K Communications, Inc.	1,298.67
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	142.20	Racquel Werich	28.16
Kiess Electric	186.40	Mark S. Gresla, MD	480.25
Monroe Water Department	110.52	Nationwide Life Insurance	525.00
Nipsco	837.41	Patrick R Miller	104.28
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	71.15	Professional Software Cor	35.00
Roger Thompson	60.00	Selking International	1,343.70
Sherwin-Williams	30.46	Print Shop	367.02
Top Supply Company	146.60	Treasurer of Adams County	5,500.00
Tri-State First Aid	36.85	Welder Services, Inc.	70.11
West Payment Center	508.20	Christopher E. Harvey	136.59
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	20,001.64	Adams County Highway Department	2,404.51
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	47.25	Purdue University	1,391.28
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	1,106.40	Waste Management	65.89
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	950.00	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	490.68
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	186.00	Tri County Excavating	12,990.00
Don Myers Plumbing	254.36	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	1,960.00
Indiana Judges Associatio	200.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	11,901.71
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	669.61	Charles M. Tooley	315.48
Indiana County Treasurers' Association	50.00	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Hunt's Appliance Service	2,766.26	Harvest Land Co-op	25,345.80
Wal-Mart	322.18	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	2,457.50
Beth A. Webber	7,148.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	124.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Michael G. Werling	600.00
Professional Food Equipment & Service	1,144.20	Emergency Management Alliance of IN, Inc	80.00
Connie Ellenberger	31.68	Troyer's Market LLC	6,504.17
Kimberly A. Jackson	1,698.20	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	100.00
Uricks Trucking	1,386.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	702.96
Larry Weaver	1,539.19	Jodi Mawhorr	73.87
Kinsey Brooks	379.24	Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48
Deborah A. Schantz	101.25	Verizon Wireless	1,084.13
Stationair's Express	2,905.57	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	34.98
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	22.68	Carrot-Top Industries	185.61
Cintas Location #G64	955.66	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,303.47
League for the Blind & Disabled	90.00	Carrie Freeman	186.65

Office Depot	320.94	Decatur Ace Hardware	179.10
Association of Indiana Counties	2,844.70	First Response	2,189.97
O'Reilly Auto Parts	11.97	Allied Mechanical, Inc.	217.50
William Grimm	104.72	Tri County Bobcat, Inc.	3,968.50
Purdue CES Education Fund	58.60	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50
Amy Rumschlag	204.12	Central Customer Charges	322.73
R & L Electronics	89.95	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	1,512.00
3M Electronic Monitoring	10,777.10	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	256.11
Confirmdelivery.com	335.38	Department of Homeland Security	265.00
Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	120.00	Star Insurance Agency	1,298.00
Advance Auto Parts	131.99	Walters Plumbing	416.45
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	99,674.17	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	9,589.35
Rolf Reporting, Inc.	107.55	John Deere Financial	21.98
On-Duty Depot	2,678.85	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	4,561.33
AMO Office Supplies	316.62	R.B.'s Body Shop	839.83
CenturyLink	12,707.28	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	40.50
Leading Age	606.60	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	840.00	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	146.28
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	21,868.00
Restaurant Equippers	31.80	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	77.21
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	21.00	R & D Motor Sports	177.90
Llama Corporation	945.00	WatchGuard Video	8,795.00
CVS Systems Inc.	964.80	Jessica Nix	955.32
Carbonite, Inc.	269.99	Helmer Inc.	875.00
Jack Odle	866.46	Construction Control Inc.	9,160.90
Rex W. King	47.52	Brad Boyle	60.00
H.J. Umbaugh & Associates	4,800.00	Cory Spreen	992.00
Becky Cochran	212.93	Stinson Door Service	325.00
Mary B. Brune	500.00	Barrett & McNagny LLP	1,909.50
Patriot Engineering & Environmental, Inc	6,125.00	Vortex The Force of Optics	2,287.84
John Minch	72.60	Code Blue Designs	175.00
WhyTry, LLC	599.00	Colin Z. Andrews	960.99
Steve Miller	500.00	Bluffton Parks Department	1,475.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>391,063.82</u></u>